
DATE EVENT EVENT TIME REPORT TIME LISTS DUE

Saturday, August 16 STEELERS vs TAMPA BAY 7:00pm 3:30pm 8/6/2025

Saturday, August 30 PITT  vs  DUQUESNE 12:00pm 8:30am 8/20/2025

Saturday, September 6 PITT vs CENTRAL MICHIGAN 12:00pm 8:30am 8/27/2025

Sunday, September 14 STEELERS vs SEATTLE 1:00pm 9:30am 9/4/2025

Saturday, September 27 PITT vs LOUISVILLE 12:00pm 8:30am 9/17/2025

Saturday, October 4 PITT vs BOSTON COLLEGE 12:00pm 8:30am 9/24/2025
NY

Sunday, October 12 STEELERS vs CLEVELAND 1:00pm 9:30am 10/2/2025

Saturday, October 25 PITT vs NC STATE 3:30pm 12:00pm 10/15/2025

Sunday, October 26 STEELERS vs GREEN BAY 8:20pm 4:30pm 10/16/2025

Sunday, November 2 STEELERS vs INDIANAPOLIS 1:00pm 9:30am 10/23/2025

Saturday, November 15 PITT vs NOTRE DAME 12:00pm 8:30am 11/5/2025

Sunday, November 16 STEELERS vs CINCINNATI 1:00pm 9:30am 11/6/2025

Saturday, November 29 PITT vs MIAMI TBD TBD 11/19/2025

Sunday, November 30 STEELERS vs BUFFALO 4:25pm 1:00pm 11/20/2025

Monday, December 15 STEELERS vs MIAMI 8:15pm 5:00pm 12/5/2025

Sunday, January 4 STEELERS vs BALTIMORE TBD TBD TBD

2025 ACRISURE STADIUM SCHEDULE


